—
I N S TA LL ATI O N I N S TR U C TI O N
Switch Disconnectors
OT200-250
—
Sw
it
ch
 D
is
co
nn
ec
to
rs
34
O
T
20
0
-2
5
0
 r
ev
. X
 /
 1
S
C
C
30
10
31
M
0
22
0
2 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
03	 Installation
04	 Labels
	 Clearances	per	UL98
05	 Terminal	clamps	OZX_
	 Terminal	shrouds	OTS_
06	 Auxiliary	contacts	OA_
07	 Direct	mounted	handle	OTV_
08		 Neutral	link	OS_N3	&	OXN250
	 Module	for	aux	contacts	OEA28_
09	 Interlocking	OTZT1_
10	 Fourth	pole	OTZ250E,	OTZ200U
11–14	 Dimension	drawings
15	 Warning	table
—
Table	of	contents
3S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Installation
OT160EV_/OT200E_/OT250E_
S
0
17
0
8A
NO I
O
 O
FF
TORX T15
0.8 Nm
7 lb.in
2,5 mm 0.1 in
1.8...2 Nm   16 - 18 lb.in
00
3
1
2
M5
3/16
OH_65   6_J
L
4 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Labels
S0
17
12
A
1
2
—
Clearances	per	UL98
O
F
F
ON
C
A B
C
D
OT200U_
AWG C
4-3 100 mm
4 in
2 100 mm
4 in
1 100 mm
4 in
1/0 125 mm
5 in
2/0 150 mm
6 in
3/0-4/0 175 mm
7 in
Height Width Depth
406 mm
16 in
255 mm
10 in
152 mm
6 in
Cable size
A B D
0 13 mm / 0.5 in 13 mm / 0.5 in
MCM C
250 200 mm
8 in
300 250 mm
10 in
Minimum enclosure size or equivalent volume
5S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Terminal	clamps
OZX_
—
Terminal	shrouds
OTS_
OT160EV_, OT200,
OT250
OZXB1L
OZXB2
OZXB2L
OZXB8
OT200U
OZXA-200_
OZXA-206_
S
0
17
10
A
OTS250   1S
G
T OTS250   1L
G
T
M8 15...22 Nm
133-195 lb.in
S
0
17
0
9A
M
M
1
1
2 2
4
3
6 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Auxiliary	contacts
OA_
Test contact
Test indication
contact
Max 2
Max 2
0 mm
0 in
0 mm
0 in
Test contact
Max 2
Max 2
0 mm
0 in
0 mm
0 in
Test contact
Remove
10°
NO: OA1G10
NC: OA3G01
S
0
17
13
A
OR
1
2
2A
2C
2B
2C
2B
3
7S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Direct	mounted	handle
OTV_
A
0
0
0
97
A
Ø5...6 mm
OTV250EK
Note: Use protection
against direct contact.
For example:
0,8 Nm  7 lb.in
2,5 mm 0.1 in
0,8 Nm
107
4.22
65
2.56
37
1.46
2,5 mm 0.1 in
1
6
5
4
32
8 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Neutral	link
OS_N3 & OXN250
A
0
0
0
0
6A
N
1 2 3 4
N
2,5 mm 0.1 in
5 6
2 Nm
18 lb.in
—
Module	for	aux	contacts
OEA28_
1...8 pcs
OA1G10 (NO)
OA3G01 (NC)
OEA28
0.4 Nm
3.5 lb.in
0.4 Nm
3.5 lb.in
S
0
17
14
A
1
2
CLICK !
4
3
5
6
0          1       0      Test    0
Main
No
NC
9S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Interlocking
OTZT1_
2,5 mm
0.1 in
1
2
Locking
OTZT1_
1B 1C 1D
1A
3
OXP6X_
3B
3A
0,8 Nm  7 lb.in
Torx 10
Ø8 mm 0.32 in
A
0
40
16
CLICK !
2C
2A 2B
3A
The cable is not
included in the delivery
Flat connection
6,3-0,8 (DIN46244)
4
2,5 mm
0.1 in
Handle:
OH_65   6_
4A
4B
NOTE:
min. 74 mm
         2.9 in
10 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Fourth	pole
OTZ250E
OTZ200U
A
0
90
67
A
0,8 Nm
7 lb.in
0,8 Nm
7 lb.in
0,8 Nm
7 lb.in
0,8 Nm
7 lb.in
S
0
17
11
A
11S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Dimension	drawings
OT160EV, OT200-250E01-04
mm
OT160/200/250
E01 E02 E03 E04
A 75,5 110,5 145,5   80,5
A1 55 90 125 160
B1 71 106                       141 176
C1 85 120 155 190
M
0
0
0
11
/S
0
18
4
3
O
T
20
0
_2
50
E
0
1_
0
4
 G
 /
A
S
84
C1
25
109,5
B1
1810
114
A1
O
F
F
ON
O
F
F
ON
O
F
F
ON
10
Ø9
4
3517,5
100
57
45
A
35 20
122
33,5
25
150
70
189...254
14 min
45
3
(OXP 6x210)
65
83/35,5
12,5
M5
6
0,24
34,6 66
6
O
F
F
ON
12 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Dimension	drawings
OT160EV_, OT200-250E11-33
mm
OT160/200/250
E11 E12 E13 E22 E23 E33
A 80 80 80 115 115 150
B 115,5 150,5                                                                                                         185,5 185,5 220,5 255,5
A1 90 125 160 160 195 230
A2 45 45 45 80 80 115
B1 106 141 141 176 211 246
B2 53 53 53 88 88 123
C1 120 155 190 190 225 260
C2 60 60 60 95 95 130
M
0
0
0
17
/O
T
20
0
_2
50
E
11
_2
2
  H
 /
A
S
114
57
B
A
70 35
20 35
9
4
122
100
33,5
3
25
150
70
14 min
189...254
(OXP 6x210)
45
6
65
83/35,5
12,5
M5 10 6
C1
84
C2B2
109,5
B1
A2
114
A1
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
13S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
—
Dimension	drawings
OT200U_, OT160EV_W_, OT200-250E_W,
OT160-250_01-04
mm
in
OT160-250
U01/E01W U02/E02W U03/E03W U04/E04W
A 83,5/3.24 126,5/4.98 169,5/6.67 212,5/8.37
A1 63/2.48 106/4.17 149/5.87 192/7.56
B1 79/3.11 122/4.80 165/6.50 208/8.19
C1 93/3.66 136/5.35 179/7.05 222/8.74
114
4.49
10
A1
109,5
4.31
18
B1 C1
84
3.31
25
0.39 0.71 0.98
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
M
0
0
0
0
9/
O
T
20
0
U
/E
0
1_
0
4
W
H
 /
A
S
17,5 43
4 10
100
57
53 43
1.69
A
20
122
  9
OFF
ON
170
150
70
189...254
7.44...10.00 (OXP6x210)
45
14
25 35
3
65
0.69 1.69
0.16 0.39
Ø
0.35
2.24
3.94
2.09 0.79
4.80
0.12
5.91
6.69
0.98 1.38
0.24
1.77
2.56
0.55
min
2.76
83/35,5
3.27/1.40
12,5
0.49
M5
3/16
6
0.24
6
33,5
1.32
14 S W ITCH D I S CO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
mm
in
OT160-250
U11/E11W U12/E12W U13/E13W U22/E22W
A 96/3.78 96/3.78 96/3.78 139/5.47
B 131,5/5.18 174,5/6.87 217,5/8.56 217,5/8.56
A1 106/4.17 149/5.87 192/7.56 192/7.56
B1 53/2.09 53/2.09 53/2.09 96/3.78
B1 122/4.80 165/6.50 208/8.19 208/8.19
B2 61/2.40 61/2.40 61/2.40 104/4.09
C1 136/5.35 179/7.05 222/8.74 222/8.74
C2 68/2.69 68/2.68 68/2.68 111/4.37
—
Dimension	drawings
OT160-250_11-22
114
4.49
A1
A2 B2
109,5
4.31
B1
C2
84
3.31
C1
O
F
F
ON
O
F
F
ON
O
F
F
ON
M
0
0
0
16
/O
T
20
0
U
/E
11
_2
2W
H
 /
A
S
122
100
B
A
86 43
114
57
4
10
43 20
∅9
6
70
189...254
7.44...10.00 (OXP 6x210)
45
14
170
150
33,5
3
25 35
65
0.16
0.39
1.69 0.79
2.24
4.49
0.35
3.94
4.80
3.39 1.69
0.12
0.98
2.76
0.55
min
0.98 1.38
1.77
0.24
2.56
83/35,5
3.27/1.40
5.91
6.69
12,5
0.49
M5
3/16
6
0.24
O
F
F
ON
15S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R S , OT 2 0 0 - 2 5 0
CZ
CN
DA
DE
EL
EN
ES
ET
FI
FR
HR
HU
IE
IT
LT
LV
MT
NL
NO
PL
PT
RO
RU
SE
SK
SL
BG
—
Contact	us
ABB	Oy
P.O. Box  622
FI-65101 Vaasa
Finland
abb.com/lowvoltage
© Copyright 2020 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice. 3
4
O
T
20
0
-2
5
0
 r
ev
. X
 /
 1
S
C
C
30
10
31
M
0
22
0
 #
  1
5
.0
9
.2
0
20